
Who’s Doing Which Job in 2023
Committee

President	 Terry Watson	 01708 747235
		  watson.terence@sky.com
EBKA Trustee / DVM	 Roger Honey	 07889 785089
      (Divisional Voting Member)		 rogerhhoney@hotmail.co.uk
Chair	 Julie Mugglestone	 07852 224262
 		  julie.mugglestone@gmail.com	
Secretary	 Sue Richardson	 01708 381900 / 07971 957333			
		  susanmrichardson7@gmail.com
Treasurer	 Rose McCarthy	 07803 893892
		  gipsyrose_1066@yahoo.co.uk
Programme Secretary	 Dawn Doyland	 01708 471413 / 07941 418163

dawn_doyland@hotmail.com
Membership Secretary	 Pat Allen	 01708 220897 / 07958 938427

pat.allen7@icloud.com
Show Secretary	 Angela Mander	 01277 262990 / 07941 332780
		  angelam59@hotmail.co.uk
Bulk Buys Secretary	 Alan Sansford	 07980 208840
		  pandaprinting@hotmail.co.uk
Brentwood O/A Warden	 John Whittard	 01708 376017
		  john.whittard@tfl.gov.uk
Havering O/A Warden	 Terry Watson	 01708 747235

watson.terence@sky.com
Hornchurch O/A Warden	 Norman McDonald	 01708 447791
		  normanmcd@yahoo.com
The Chase Warden	 Rob Hyde	 01708 703049 / 07913 381456
		  lihyde49@ntlworld.com
Teaching Apiary Warden	 Filippo Negri	 07423 015420
Lay Members	 Liz McNeill (01708 765898), Filippo Negri,
	 Lorna Pattle (07760 176074), Paul Wiltshire

Non-Committee Posts
Disease Liaison Contacts	 Jim McNeill	 07743 310143
	 Simon Perchard	 07712 194488
Education Secretaries	 (vacant) (courses)
	 Robert Hyde (school visits)	 01708 703049 / 07913 381456
Newsletter Editor	 Graeme Ellis	 07814 814844
Divisional Hive Management	 Pat Allen, Jim McNeill, Adam Ozbek
Equipment Secretaries	 Pat Allen (model hive)	 01708 220897
	 Robert Hyde (virtual hive)	 01708 703049 / 07913 381456
	 Pádraig Floyd (extractor)	 020 8597 3674
	 Norman McDonald (extractor)	 01708 447791
	 Paul Wiltshire (extractor)	 01277 375454
	 Jim McNeill (photographs)	 01708 765898


